
SEASON 1987 ARENA ESSEX 1987 - INCOMPLETE 4/10/2013

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 12th OF 16 TEAMS, K.O.CUP :-  LOST 

TO MILDENHALL IN THE SEMI FINALS

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / 

Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION TUNNEL TROPHY 1st LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX CANTERBURY44.0 32.0 DATE: 26/03/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 2 3 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary F 2* 3 1 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 BISHOP, Steve 3 1* 1 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 1 0 1 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 3 2 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark 3 2* 2 3 7.0 1.0 8.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2* EF F 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MULLETT, David 3 3 1* 3 2 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 SPINK, Mike 1 1 2 2* 2 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 EVITTS, Paul R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 TILBURY, Rob 0 0 0 1* 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 WHITTAKER, Paul 2 3 2 2 1* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 PETTMAN, Robert EX EX 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 HONE, Steven R 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 CHALCRAFT, Carl 1 EF 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SILVER, A SPINK, M CHESSELL, G 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0F/Awd FMULLETT, D 61.6

2 HUMPHREYS, I HONE, S PETTMAN, R 5.0 0.0 7.0 4.0Ret ExcCHESSELL, Mark 63.9

3 WHITTAKER, P LEAVER, N TILBURY, R 4.0 2.0 11.0 6.0GOODWIN, M 59.1

4 CHESSELL, Mark CHALCRAFT, C HONE, S 5.0 1.0 16.0 7.0BISHOP, S 62.1

5 GOODWIN, M SPINK, M LEAVER, N 2.0 4.0 18.0 11.0MULLETT, D 59.8

6 CHESSELL, G CHALCRAFT, C PETTMAN, R 5.0 0.0 23.0 11.0EF F/ExcSILVER, A 60.0

7 CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S TILBURY, R 3.0 3.0 26.0 14.0WHITTAKER, P 59.9

8 SPINK, M MULLETT, D HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 29.0 17.0EFCHESSELL, G 60.4

9 WHITTAKER, P LEAVER, N PETTMAN, R 4.0 2.0 33.0 19.0GOODWIN, M 59.5

10 WHITTAKER, P CHESSELL, G TILBURY, R 4.0 2.0 37.0 21.0SILVER, A 59.7

11 SPINK, M BISHOP, S HUMPHREYS, I 1.0 5.0 38.0 26.0FMULLETT, D 60.8

12 SPINK, M WHITTAKER, P LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 41.0 29.0SILVER, A 60.5

13 MULLETT, D TILBURY, R BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 44.0 32.0GOODWIN, M 59.9
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COMPETITION GRUDGE CUP 1st LEGVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL ARENA ESSEX47.0 31.0 DATE: 29/03/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David 2 3 3 3 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 GREEN, Richard 1* 2* 1 F 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 2 2 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 JACKSON, David 2* 2* 2* 2* 4 8.0 4.0 12.0

5 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 PARISH, Rob 2 2* 0 2 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 0 3 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 0 1 3 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 BISHOP, Steve 0 0 0 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 0 1 1 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 1 3 3 EF 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark 3 1 1 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 1 2* 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JESSUP, D GREEN, Ri. CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 54.1

2 PARISH, R HUMPHREYS, I FARTHING, L 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0CHESSELL, Mark 57.0

3 JACKSON, D GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0MONAGHAN, E 54.5

4 PARISH, R HUMPHREYS, I BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 15.0 9.0TAYLOR, M 55.2

5 JACKSON, D CHESSELL, G SILVER, A 5.0 1.0 20.0 10.0MONAGHAN, E 54.2

6 GREEN, Ri. CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0JESSUP, D 54.5

7 TAYLOR, M LEAVER, N PARISH, R 2.0 4.0 27.0 15.0GOODWIN, M 54.1

8 HUMPHREYS, I GREEN, Ri. FARTHING, L 1.0 5.0 28.0 20.0CHESSELL, G 54.9

9 JACKSON, D CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 33.0 21.0MONAGHAN, E 54.6

10 PARISH, R LEAVER, N GREEN, Ri. 2.0 4.0 35.0 25.0FGOODWIN, M 55.1

11 TAYLOR, M CHESSELL, G PARISH, R 2.0 4.0 37.0 29.0SILVER, A 54.5

12 JACKSON, D BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 42.0 30.0EFJESSUP, D 54.8

13 TAYLOR, M SILVER, A LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 47.0 31.0MONAGHAN, E 54.8
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE WIMBORNE RD

POOLE ARENA ESSEX45.0 39.0 DATE: 31/03/1987

COMMENTS: RIDING ORDER TO CONFIRM

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 YEATES, Martin 3 3 3 1 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 BARRETT, Wayne 0 1 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 SCHOFIELD, Steve 3 3 EF 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 BILES, David 1 2 2* 1 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 SMITH, Kevin 3 1 3 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 JAMES, Will 2* 0 2* 3 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 TREMELING, Nigel T 2 0 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 NEWMAN, Nigel 1* 1* 0 2 2.0 2.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 2 3 3 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 1* 2* 2 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 BISHOP, Steve 2 2 3 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 0 1 EX 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 0 EF 2 2* 2* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark 1 T 3 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 0 1 3 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

8 WOLSTENHOLME, Simon 1 T 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SILVER, A CHESSELL, G BARRETT, W 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0YEATES, M 65.9

2 BISHOP, S BILES, D HUMPHREYS, I 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0SCHOFIELD, S 66.1

3 JAMES, W CHESSELL, Mark GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0SMITH, K 66.4

4 BILES, D NEWMAN, N HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0SILVER, A 66.2 TTREMELING, N

5 BISHOP, S BARRETT, W LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 19.0 11.0YEATES, M 66.3

6 BILES, D WOLSTENHOLME, S GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 24.0 12.0EFSCHOFIELD, S 67.1 TCHESSELL, Mark

7 CHESSELL, G SMITH, K JAMES, W 1.0 5.0 25.0 17.0SILVER, A 66.8

8 TREMELING, N HUMPHREYS, I SCHOFIELD, S 2.0 4.0 27.0 21.0F/Rem EFBISHOP, S 68.4 TWOLSTENHOLME, S

9 GOODWIN, M BARRETT, W HUMPHREYS, I 4.0 2.0 31.0 23.0F/ExcYEATES, M 69.8

10 SILVER, A BILES, D WOLSTENHOLME, S 4.0 2.0 35.0 25.0SCHOFIELD, S 69.3

11 JAMES, W LEAVER, N BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 40.0 26.0SMITH, K 68.6

12 GOODWIN, M YEATES, M TREMELING, N 1.0 5.0 41.0 31.0SILVER, A 68.4

13 SMITH, K NEWMAN, N WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 44.0 34.0LEAVER, N 68.0

14 GOODWIN, M TREMELING, N NEWMAN, N 1.0 5.0 45.0 39.0F/RemCHESSELL, Mark 71.0
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COMPETITION GRUDGE CUP 2nd LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MILDENHALL40.0 38.0 DATE: 02/04/1987

COMMENTS: JESSUP INJURED COLLAR BONE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 71.0 85.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 0 3 2* 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 2 2* 3 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 BISHOP, Steve 1* 0 1 2 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 1* 1* 2* 2* 4 6.0 4.0 10.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 2 2 3 1* 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian F 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 CHESSELL, Mark 1 2 1 0 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David INJURED 3 3 3 EX 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 GREEN, Richard 1 0 2 2* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 1 EX 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 3 EX 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 JACKSON, David 0 2* 1 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 PARISH, Rob 3 0 1 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 2* 0 1* 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 CHESSELL, G GREEN, Ri. SILVER, A 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0JESSUP, D 59.9

2 FARTHING, L CHESSELL, Mark HUMPHREYS, I 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0FPARISH, R 61.1

3 GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N JACKSON, D 3.0 3.0 6.0 12.0MONAGHAN, E 60.5

4 CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.0TAYLOR, M 61.0

5 GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 12.0 18.0JESSUP, D 60.0

6 CHESSELL, G TAYLOR, M PARISH, R 5.0 1.0 17.0 19.0SILVER, A 59.7

7 JACKSON, D CHESSELL, Mark BISHOP, S 1.0 5.0 18.0 24.0MONAGHAN, E 60.7

8 GREEN, Ri. FARTHING, L CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 21.0 27.0CHESSELL, G 60.5

9 LEAVER, N PARISH, R TAYLOR, M 5.0 1.0 26.0 28.0ExcGOODWIN, M 60.8

10 SILVER, A JACKSON, D MONAGHAN, E 5.0 1.0 31.0 29.0F/ExcCHESSELL, G 60.9

11 GREEN, Ri. BISHOP, S CHESSELL, Mark 1.0 5.0 32.0 34.0JESSUP, D 61.2

12 LEAVER, N TAYLOR, M JACKSON, D 5.0 1.0 37.0 35.0SILVER, A 60.7

13 BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M JESSUP, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0F/ExcMONAGHAN, E 61.5
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE GROWAY

MILTON KEYNES ARENA ESSEX0.0 0.0 DATE: 07/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

Page 5 04/10/2013



COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX SMEDERNA0.0 0.0 DATE: 09/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MIDDLESBROUGH41.0 36.0 DATE: 17/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 1 EX 3 2* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 BISHOP, Steve EX 1 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark 1* 1 1* 1 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 2 3 2 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 2 2 3 1 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 1 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 FIORA, Mark 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PUSEY, Geoff 0 0 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 DIXON, Martin 3 2 3 2* 2 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 WILCOCK, Steve 3 2 1 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 BURROWS, Mark EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 NORTON, Ashley 3 EX 0 R 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 McNAMARA, Peter 1 1 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 FIORA, M CHESSELL, G PUSEY, G 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0SILVER, A 59.5

2 LEAVER, N McNAMARA, P HUMPHREYS, I 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0NORTON, A 61.3

3 GOODWIN, M CHESSELL, Mark BURROWS, M 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0F/ExcWILCOCK, S 61.4

4 LEAVER, N McNAMARA, P BISHOP, S 2.0 4.0 11.0 13.0F/ExcDIXON, M 60.7

5 FIORA, M CHESSELL, Mark PUSEY, G 4.0 2.0 15.0 15.0GOODWIN, M 59.9

6 DIXON, M CHESSELL, G NORTON, A 3.0 2.0 18.0 17.0F/Exc F/ExcSILVER, A 61.9

7 WILCOCK, S BISHOP, S BURROWS, M 4.0 2.0 22.0 19.0LEAVER, N 61.3

8 PUSEY, G HUMPHREYS, I McNAMARA, P 4.0 2.0 26.0 21.0CHESSELL, G 60.7

9 GOODWIN, M CHESSELL, Mark NORTON, A 3.0 3.0 29.0 24.0DIXON, M 60.2

10 CHESSELL, G WILCOCK, S BURROWS, M 5.0 1.0 34.0 25.0SILVER, A 61.1

11 DIXON, M LEAVER, N BISHOP, S 1.0 5.0 35.0 30.0FIORA, M 61.2

12 DIXON, M CHESSELL, Mark NORTON, A 4.0 2.0 39.0 32.0RetSILVER, A 62.0

13 GOODWIN, M WILCOCK, S BISHOP, S 2.0 4.0 41.0 36.0FIORA, M 60.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON ARENA ESSEX37.0 41.0 DATE: 29/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PRICE, Kevin 1* R 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

2 STEAD, Ian 2 1 1 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 EVANS, Miles 2 3 2 2 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 OWEN, Richie 1* 0 1 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 SHORT, Gerald 2 2 1* 0 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 DOYLE, Glenn 3 1* R 2 3 3 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

7 CARTER, Rob F 1* 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 GOODWIN, Martin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 BISHOP, Steve R 3 3 EX 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark 0 1* M 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary EX 3 2 2 2 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1* 2* 1 F 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 2 3 1 0 0 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 STEAD, I PRICE, K CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0F/Rem F/ExcSILVER, A 68.6

2 LEAVER, N HUMPHREYS, I CARTER, R 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0FDOYLE, G 70.6

3 SHORT, G OWEN, Ri CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0CHESSELL, G 69.9

4 EVANS, M DOYLE, G BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0RetLEAVER, N 69.0

5 SHORT, G LEAVER, N OWEN, Ri 2.0 4.0 14.0 16.0RetSILVER, A 69.4

6 HUMPHREYS, I STEAD, I PRICE, K 1.0 5.0 15.0 21.0EFBISHOP, S 69.8

7 CHESSELL, G CHESSELL, Mark DOYLE, G 3.0 3.0 18.0 24.0EFEVANS, M 70.8

8 DOYLE, G SHORT, G LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 21.0 27.0SILVER, A 68.9

9 EVANS, M HUMPHREYS, I SHORT, G 2.0 4.0 23.0 31.0BISHOP, S 69.6

10 CHESSELL, G STEAD, I HUMPHREYS, I 4.0 2.0 27.0 33.0DOYLE, G 69.5 MCHESSELL, Mark

11 EVANS, M CARTER, R BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 30.0 36.0F/ExcSILVER, A 69.0

12 CHESSELL, G OWEN, Ri LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 34.0 38.0DOYLE, G 70.0

13 EVANS, M SHORT, G CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 37.0 41.0SILVER, A 69.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX STOKE37.0 41.0 DATE: 30/04/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 R 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark 0 R 0 0 2 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 3 2 2 1* 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 F 1* 2 3 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 WOLSTENHOLME, Simon R 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WILDING, Mike 2 1* 2 F 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 SUMNER, Daz 1* 2 3 1* 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

3 CRABTREE, Nigel 2 1* 3 3 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 JONES, Graham (II) 1* 3 2 3 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 STEAD, Paul 2 0 1* 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 RICHARDSON, Derek 2 2 T 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 DUNCAN, Bobby 1* 1* EX 1 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WILDING, M SUMNER, D HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 58.5

2 RICHARDSON, D DUNCAN, B WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0RetLEAVER, N 60.2

3 STEAD, P JONES, G CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0CHESSELL, G 59.7

4 CRABTREE, N DUNCAN, B LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0SILVER, A 58.4

5 SUMNER, D WILDING, M CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0RetCHESSELL, G 59.6

6 RICHARDSON, D CRABTREE, N HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0RetSILVER, A 58.4

7 CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N STEAD, P 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0JONES, G 59.2

8 LEAVER, N HUMPHREYS, I DUNCAN, B 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0F/ExcSUMNER, D 59.5

9 CHESSELL, G DUNCAN, B CHESSELL, Mark 2.0 4.0 26.0 28.0CRABTREE, N 58.7 TRICHARDSON, D

10 JONES, G STEAD, P WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0SILVER, A 59.4

11 WILDING, M SUMNER, D WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0LEAVER, N 59.1

12 SILVER, A STEAD, P CHESSELL, Mark 2.0 4.0 34.0 38.0CRABTREE, N 59.2

13 CHESSELL, Mark CHESSELL, G WILDING, M 3.0 3.0 37.0 41.0FJONES, G 60.0
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX WIMBLEDON0.0 0.0 DATE: 14/05/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH ARENA ESSEX0.0 0.0 DATE: 15/05/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE PLOUGH LANE

WIMBLEDON ARENA ESSEX48.0 48.0 DATE: 20/05/1987

COMMENTS: JOLLY INJURED HAND, MUSSETT INJURED HAND

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JOHNS, Roger 2 2 3 2* 2 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 FARMER, Alan 1* 1* 2 F 1* 5 5.0 3.0 8.0

3 JOLLY, Kevin INJURED 1 3 2 N 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 LUCKHURST, Jeremy 2* 1 2* 3 1* 5 9.0 3.0 12.0

5 TATUM, Neville 3 3 3 2 2 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 MUSSETT, Terry INJURED 0 0 F 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 LYNDON, Mark 1 0 0 1* 2 0 6 4.0 1.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DUGARD, Martin GUEST 3 3 2 3 3 3 6 17.0 0.0 17.0

2 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark 0 1* 2 EX 1 0 6 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 1 2 1 1* 1 3 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2* 0 1 EX 1 EX 6 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 3 2* 3 3 0 3 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JOHNS, R FARMER, A BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0F/Rem, FDUGARD, M 59.0

2 HUMPHREYS, I LYNDON, M MUSSETT, T 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0LEAVER, N 61.6

3 LUCKHURST, Je CHESSELL, G CHESSELL, Mark 5.0 1.0 9.0 9.0TATUM, N 60.2

4 LEAVER, N JOLLY, K MUSSETT, T 1.0 5.0 10.0 14.0DUGARD, M 60.8

5 DUGARD, M LUCKHURST, Je BLOOMFIELD, L 4.0 2.0 14.0 16.0TATUM, N 59.6

6 JOHNS, R FARMER, A HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 17.0 19.0LEAVER, N 60.0

7 CHESSELL, G CHESSELL, Mark MUSSETT, T 3.0 3.0 20.0 22.0FJOLLY, K

8 FARMER, A HUMPHREYS, I LYNDON, M 2.0 4.0 22.0 26.0LEAVER, N 61.1

9 LUCKHURST, Je CHESSELL, G HUMPHREYS, I 5.0 1.0 27.0 27.0F/ExcTATUM, N 60.3

10 CHESSELL, Mark CHESSELL, G FARMER, A 3.0 3.0 30.0 30.0F/Rem FJOHNS, R 60.4

11 JOLLY, K HUMPHREYS, I LYNDON, M 2.0 4.0 32.0 34.0DUGARD, M 59.8

12 JOHNS, R CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 37.0 35.0LUCKHURST, Je 60.5

13 TATUM, N LYNDON, M CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0F/ExcDUGARD, M 60.5 InjJOLLY, K

14 LYNDON, M FARMER, A HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 43.0 41.0ExcLEAVER, N 61.6

15 TATUM, N CHESSELL, Mark LYNDON, M 2.0 4.0 45.0 45.0CHESSELL, G 62.0

16 JOHNS, R LUCKHURST, Je CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 48.0 48.0DUGARD, M 60.1

Page 12 04/10/2013



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX BOSTON41.0 36.0 DATE: 21/05/1987

COMMENTS: BOSTON WITHDREW FROM LEAGUE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RESULT VOID AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KENNETT, Gordon GUEST 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 1 R F 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark F 0 EX 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 3 3 EX 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 2* F 2* 3 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 2 F 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 WOLSTENHOLME, Simon R 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HINES, Andy 2 2 3 3 2 2 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 ALLEN, Dave R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 BALDWIN, Carl 1 2 2* 1* 2 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

4 WHITE, Phil 2 1* 1* 1 1* 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

5 FISHER, Andy 1* 2 0 1* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

6 CLEGG, Garry 0 1* 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 COOPER, Jon 2 R 1 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 GREENHALGH, N 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HINES, A BLOOMFIELD, L GREENHALGH, N 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0KENNETT, G 59.5

2 COOPER, J HUMPHREYS, I CLEGG, G 4.0 2.0 8.0 4.0LEAVER, N 60.6

3 WHITE, P FISHER, A CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0FCHESSELL, G 60.9

4 LEAVER, N BALDWIN, C COOPER, J 5.0 1.0 16.0 8.0RetKENNETT, G 60.1

5 HINES, A WHITE, P CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0CHESSELL, G 60.2

6 BALDWIN, C CLEGG, G BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 22.0 14.0EFKENNETT, G 59.6

7 FISHER, A WHITE, P LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 25.0 17.0FCHESSELL, G 59.7

8 HUMPHREYS, I COOPER, J BLOOMFIELD, L 2.0 4.0 27.0 21.0FHINES, A 61.1

9 BALDWIN, C CHESSELL, Mark CHESSELL, G 0.0 5.0 27.0 26.0F/Exc F/ExcHINES, A 62.0

10 LEAVER, N WHITE, P FISHER, A 5.0 1.0 32.0 27.0KENNETT, G 61.0

11 HINES, A BALDWIN, C HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 35.0 30.0FLEAVER, N 60.5

12 BALDWIN, C FISHER, A CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 38.0 33.0KENNETT, G 60.3

13 HINES, A WHITE, P WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 41.0 36.0EFCHESSELL, G 60.6
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COMPETITION HERTS/ESSEX CUPVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX RYE HOUSE41.0 36.0 DATE: 25/05/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PRITCHARD, Keith GUEST 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 0 0 0 M 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark 1 F 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 3 2* 1 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 2 3 3 EX 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 1 1 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 WOLSTENHOLME, Simon 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WOODS, Paul 1* 1* 3 1 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

2 PARR, Julian 2 2 2* 2* 4 8.0 2.0 10.0

3 THOMAS, Barry 1 2 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 TEAGER, Kevin 2 1 2 F 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 BRICE, Kevin R R R 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 WARNER, Linden T 1* EX 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 ROLLS, Gary 2 3 3 0 1* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PARR, J WOODS, P BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0PRITCHARD, K 59.8

2 ROLLS, G HUMPHREYS, I WARNER, L 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0TLEAVER, N 61.0

3 TEAGER, K CHESSELL, Mark BRICE, K 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0RetCHESSELL, G 59.8

4 LEAVER, N THOMAS, B WOLSTENHOLME, S 2.0 4.0 13.0 11.0ROLLS, G 60.9

5 PARR, J WOODS, P CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0FCHESSELL, G 59.6

6 THOMAS, B WARNER, L BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 19.0 17.0PRITCHARD, K 60.1

7 CHESSELL, G TEAGER, K BRICE, K 5.0 1.0 24.0 18.0RetLEAVER, N 60.0

8 PARR, J HUMPHREYS, I BLOOMFIELD, L 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0ROLLS, G 61.8

9 THOMAS, B CHESSELL, G ROLLS, G 4.0 2.0 29.0 25.0LEAVER, N 60.0

10 TEAGER, K BRICE, K LEAVER, N 3.0 2.0 32.0 27.0Ret F/ExcPRITCHARD, K 59.7 MBLOOMFIELD, L

11 PARR, J HUMPHREYS, I WOLSTENHOLME, S 1.0 5.0 33.0 32.0WOODS, P 59.9

12 THOMAS, B ROLLS, G CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 36.0 35.0PRITCHARD, K 59.8

13 CHESSELL, G WOODS, P TEAGER, K 5.0 1.0 41.0 36.0FPRITCHARD, K 59.7
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX WIMBLEDON0.0 0.0 DATE: 28/05/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX WIMBLEDON52.0 44.0 DATE: 01/06/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 100.0 92.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

2 BISHOP, Steve EF 1 0 1 3 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 CHESSELL, Mark 0 F 1* 0 0 5 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 3 2 0 3 2 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 3 1 0 2* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 2* 2 2 1 1 1* 6 9.0 2.0 11.0

8 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie D.N.R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JOHNS, Roger 2 2 3 3 2 2 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 FARMER, Alan 1* 1* 1 0 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 JOLLY, Kevin 2 2 3 2* 2 3 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

4 LUCKHURST, Jeremy 1* 1 0 0 1* 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

5 TATUM, Neville 2 3 2 1* 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 MUSSETT, Terry EF EX 0 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 LYNDON, Mark 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JOHNS, R FARMER, A BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0EFSILVER, A 58.2

2 LEAVER, N LYNDON, M MUSSETT, T 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0EFHUMPHREYS, I 62.1

3 TATUM, N LUCKHURST, Je CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0F/RemCHESSELL, G 59.8

4 JOLLY, K HUMPHREYS, I LYNDON, M 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0SILVER, A 59.8

5 JOHNS, R FARMER, A CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0FCHESSELL, G 58.3

6 JOLLY, K BISHOP, S MUSSETT, T 4.0 2.0 22.0 14.0F/ExcSILVER, A 59.7

7 LEAVER, N LUCKHURST, Je HUMPHREYS, I 2.0 4.0 24.0 18.0TATUM, N 60.6

8 LEAVER, N FARMER, A BISHOP, S 2.0 4.0 26.0 22.0JOHNS, R 59.9

9 CHESSELL, G CHESSELL, Mark MUSSETT, T 3.0 3.0 29.0 25.0JOLLY, K 60.0

10 TATUM, N BISHOP, S LUCKHURST, Je 4.0 2.0 33.0 27.0SILVER, A 59.3

11 JOLLY, K LEAVER, N CHESSELL, G 1.0 5.0 34.0 32.0JOHNS, R 59.7

12 JOLLY, K TATUM, N CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 37.0 35.0SILVER, A 60.8

13 JOHNS, R LEAVER, N LUCKHURST, Je 4.0 2.0 41.0 37.0CHESSELL, G 59.7

14 HUMPHREYS, I MUSSETT, T FARMER, A 5.0 1.0 46.0 38.0BISHOP, S 61.0

15 CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N TATUM, N 3.0 3.0 49.0 41.0JOLLY, K 59.9

16 JOHNS, R LUCKHURST, Je CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 52.0 44.0SILVER, A 59.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX LONG EATON0.0 0.0 DATE: 04/06/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX EXETER0.0 0.0 DATE: 11/06/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MILDENHALL0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/06/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX EXETER0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/06/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX GLASGOW53.0 24.0 DATE: 02/07/1987

COMMENTS: RACED AS GLASGOW, RENAMED WORKINGTON - EXPELLED FROM LEAGUE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RESULT VOID AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 1 1 3 2* 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2* R 3 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 2* 1* 0 2* 4 5.0 3.0 8.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 2 2 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 3 2 3 8.0 0.0 8.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 1 2* 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Steve 2 3 2 3 1 1 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 WHITAKER, Gordon F 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 BEATON, Bobby R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 COOPER, Derek F 3 1 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 McKINNA, Martin 1 2 R EX F 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 POWELL, Geoff R EX 1 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 IRVING, Jackson 2 1 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 CAFFREY, Colin 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAWSON, S CHESSELL, Mark WHITAKER, G 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0FSILVER, A 58.1

2 IRVING, J HUMPHREYS, I POWELL, G 4.0 2.0 8.0 4.0EFLEAVER, N 61.9

3 BISHOP, S McKINNA, M COOPER, D 5.0 1.0 13.0 5.0FCHESSELL, G 60.1

4 GOODWIN, M IRVING, J CAFFREY, C 5.0 1.0 18.0 6.0LEAVER, N 59.8

5 CHESSELL, G BISHOP, S WHITAKER, G 3.0 3.0 21.0 9.0LAWSON, S 60.4

6 McKINNA, M CHESSELL, Mark POWELL, G 4.0 2.0 25.0 11.0ExcSILVER, A 61.5

7 LEAVER, N McKINNA, M GOODWIN, M 2.0 3.0 27.0 14.0EF RetCOOPER, D 63.8

8 LAWSON, S HUMPHREYS, I IRVING, J 4.0 2.0 31.0 16.0CHESSELL, Mark 62.1

9 CHESSELL, G POWELL, G BISHOP, S 2.0 4.0 33.0 20.0LAWSON, S 60.6

10 CHESSELL, Mark COOPER, D McKINNA, M 5.0 1.0 38.0 21.0F/ExcSILVER, A 60.8

11 HUMPHREYS, I LAWSON, S WHITAKER, G 5.0 1.0 43.0 22.0GOODWIN, M 61.4

12 BISHOP, S POWELL, G McKINNA, M 5.0 1.0 48.0 23.0FSILVER, A 59.9

13 CHESSELL, G LAWSON, S COOPER, D 5.0 1.0 53.0 24.0GOODWIN, M 60.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX LONG EATON53.0 25.0 DATE: 02/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew T 3 3 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 1 2* 1* F 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 3 3 3 1* 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 1 3 1 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 2* 3 2 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 3 2* 2* 4 10.0 2.0 12.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2* 2 1 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 2 1 3 2 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 OWEN, Richie EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 DOYLE, Glenn 1 1 2 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 EVANS, Miles R 1 1* R 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 SHORT, Gerald 2 0 2 0 2 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 PRICE, Kevin 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 HEPWORTH, Mark R 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SPARSHOTT, N CHESSELL, Mark OWEN, Ri 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0F/ExcLEAVER, N 61.1 TSILVER, A

2 HUMPHREYS, I PRICE, K HEPWORTH, M 5.0 1.0 9.0 3.0RetLEAVER, N 62.1

3 SHORT, G BISHOP, S EVANS, M 4.0 2.0 13.0 5.0EFCHESSELL, G 61.1

4 LEAVER, N DOYLE, G HEPWORTH, M 5.0 1.0 18.0 6.0GOODWIN, M 60.5

5 CHESSELL, G SPARSHOTT, N OWEN, Ri 5.0 1.0 23.0 7.0BISHOP, S 62.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark DOYLE, G PRICE, K 5.0 1.0 28.0 8.0SILVER, A 62.8

7 LEAVER, N EVANS, M SHORT, G 5.0 1.0 33.0 9.0GOODWIN, M 60.4

8 HUMPHREYS, I CHESSELL, Mark OWEN, Ri 3.0 3.0 36.0 12.0SPARSHOTT, N 60.4

9 DOYLE, G BISHOP, S HEPWORTH, M 4.0 2.0 40.0 14.0CHESSELL, G 60.3

10 SHORT, G EVANS, M CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 43.0 17.0FSILVER, A 60.7

11 SPARSHOTT, N HUMPHREYS, I SHORT, G 4.0 2.0 47.0 19.0GOODWIN, M 59.9

12 SHORT, G DOYLE, G BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 50.0 22.0SILVER, A 61.1

13 CHESSELL, G GOODWIN, M EVANS, M 3.0 3.0 53.0 25.0RetSPARSHOTT, N 61.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE DERWENT PARK

GLASGOW ARENA ESSEX40.0 38.0 DATE: 03/07/1987

COMMENTS: RACED AS GLASGOW, RENAMED WORKINGTON - EXPELLED FROM LEAGUE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RESULT VOID AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Steve 1* 3 3 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 BEATON, Bobby R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 WHITAKER, Gordon INJURED N 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 COOPER, Derek 1 1* 0 1 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 McKINNA, Martin 2 3 2 3 N 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 POWELL, Geoff 1 2 0 1 1 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 IRVING, Jackson 3 1* 2 1 T 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

8 GRAHAM, Jim 1 1 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 2* 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 0 0 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 0 1* 0 2* 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 2 1 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2 2 2 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 0 3 0 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 McKINNA, M LAWSON, S CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 71.8

2 HUMPHREYS, I POWELL, G LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0IRVING, J 73.8

3 CHESSELL, G COOPER, D BISHOP, S 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0McKINNA, M 73.2

4 POWELL, G IRVING, J GOODWIN, M 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0F/ExcLEAVER, N 73.6 InjWHITAKER, G

5 McKINNA, M COOPER, D CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0SILVER, A 73.2

6 HUMPHREYS, I GRAHAM, J LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 21.0 15.0LAWSON, S 72.6

7 IRVING, J CHESSELL, G POWELL, G 2.0 4.0 23.0 19.0SILVER, A 72.6

8 CHESSELL, Mark IRVING, J LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 27.0 21.0LAWSON, S 73.4

9 HUMPHREYS, I BISHOP, S COOPER, D 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0McKINNA, M 74.6

10 CHESSELL, G GRAHAM, J BISHOP, S 4.0 2.0 34.0 26.0LAWSON, S 73.8

11 SILVER, A POWELL, G IRVING, J 1.0 5.0 35.0 31.0THUMPHREYS, I 75.6

12 CHESSELL, G COOPER, D LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 39.0 33.0LAWSON, S 73.6

13 BISHOP, S POWELL, G McKINNA, M 1.0 5.0 40.0 38.0F/NsSILVER, A 75.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE BERRINGTON LOUGH

BERWICK ARENA ESSEX42.0 36.0 DATE: 04/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 McKINNA, Charlie 2 2* 2* 3 4 9.0 2.0 11.0

2 WOFFINDEN, Rob 1* 3 3 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 McDERMOTT, Steve 3 3 2 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 GRANT, Rob 0 1* 1 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 COURTNEY, Sean 2 2 F 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 STEAD, Ian 3 1 1 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 ROSS, Wayne 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark T F 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin EX 0 2* 1 2 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 3 0 1 EX 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 1 2 0 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1* 1 2 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 0 2 2 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 McKINNA, C WOFFINDEN, R LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 55.1 TCHESSELL, Mark

2 LEAVER, N HUMPHREYS, I ROSS, W 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0STEAD, I 58.5

3 COURTNEY, S CHESSELL, G GRANT, R 2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0BISHOP, S 57.9

4 LEAVER, N STEAD, I GOODWIN, M 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0ExcMcDERMOTT, S 59.2

5 COURTNEY, S GRANT, R CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0FSILVER, A 55.5

6 McKINNA, C HUMPHREYS, I GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 20.0 16.0WOFFINDEN, R 58.5

7 CHESSELL, G STEAD, I BISHOP, S 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0McDERMOTT, S 58.6

8 LEAVER, N ROSS, W CHESSELL, Mark 4.0 2.0 28.0 20.0WOFFINDEN, R 58.6

9 GOODWIN, M GRANT, R COURTNEY, S 1.0 5.0 29.0 25.0FSILVER, A 56.9

10 McKINNA, C BISHOP, S CHESSELL, G 5.0 1.0 34.0 26.0WOFFINDEN, R 58.5

11 McDERMOTT, S GOODWIN, M ROSS, W 2.0 4.0 36.0 30.0SILVER, A 57.5

12 GOODWIN, M CHESSELL, G GRANT, R 3.0 3.0 39.0 33.0McKINNA, C 58.4

13 McDERMOTT, S COURTNEY, S BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 42.0 36.0F/ExcSILVER, A 57.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE BROUGH PARK

NEWCASTLE ARENA ESSEX42.0 36.0 DATE: 06/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OWEN, Tom 2 0 3 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 O'HARE, Gary 0 1 2 2* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 MORTON, Dave 2 R 2 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 COURTNEY, Mark 2* 3 1 2 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 BLACKBURN, David 3 2* 3 3 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 COLLIER, Bernie 1 1 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 BOWES, Shane 3 1* R 1* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 EX 3 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 1 1 1 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 3 3 2 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 1 2* 0 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 0 3 1 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 2* 3 0 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 OWEN, To CHESSELL, Mark O'HARE, G 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0SILVER, A 66.8

2 LEAVER, N COLLIER, B HUMPHREYS, I 4.0 2.0 6.0 6.0BOWES, S 69.2

3 COURTNEY, M BISHOP, S CHESSELL, G 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0BLACKBURN, D 68.1

4 MORTON, D BOWES, S LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0GOODWIN, M 67.9

5 BLACKBURN, D CHESSELL, Mark SILVER, A 5.0 1.0 19.0 11.0F/ExcCOURTNEY, M 68.9

6 HUMPHREYS, I O'HARE, G OWEN, To 1.0 5.0 20.0 16.0GOODWIN, M 68.0

7 BISHOP, S COLLIER, B MORTON, D 1.0 5.0 21.0 21.0RetCHESSELL, G 70.0

8 O'HARE, G CHESSELL, Mark BOWES, S 2.0 4.0 23.0 25.0RetHUMPHREYS, I 69.6

9 GOODWIN, M COURTNEY, M HUMPHREYS, I 4.0 2.0 27.0 27.0BLACKBURN, D 67.0

10 O'HARE, G CHESSELL, G BISHOP, S 5.0 2.0 32.0 28.0OWEN, To 68.9

11 MORTON, D BOWES, S HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0F/RemSILVER, A 68.2

12 COURTNEY, M OWEN, To CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 38.0 34.0GOODWIN, M 68.1

13 SILVER, A MORTON, D LEAVER, N 4.0 2.0 42.0 36.0F/RemBLACKBURN, D 67.7
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 1st LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX CANTERBURY60.0 36.0 DATE: 09/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 2* 2 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 0 2* 1 2* 1* 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 BISHOP, Steve EF 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 2 2 1 2* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 2* 2* EX 2 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 3 2 2* 3 F 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MULLETT, David 1* 3 3 1 2 3 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 EVITTS, Paul 2 1 0 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 SPINK, Mike 1 1 3 1 3 F 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 WHITTAKER, Paul 2 1 1 0 0 1 6 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 TILBURY, Rob 1* 0 1 0 1 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 PETTMAN, Robert 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 CHALCRAFT, Carl 2 F 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 EVITTS, P MULLETT, D CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 58.4

2 CHALCRAFT, C PETTMAN, R HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0LEAVER, N 61.1

3 WHITTAKER, P TILBURY, R BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0EFCHESSELL, G 59.5

4 HUMPHREYS, I SPINK, M CHALCRAFT, C 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0FGOODWIN, M 60.5

5 CHESSELL, G EVITTS, P BISHOP, S 2.0 4.0 16.0 14.0MULLETT, D 59.4

6 CHESSELL, Mark SPINK, M PETTMAN, R 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0SILVER, A 61.5

7 HUMPHREYS, I WHITTAKER, P TILBURY, R 5.0 1.0 26.0 16.0GOODWIN, M 60.4

8 LEAVER, N CHESSELL, Mark EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 29.0 19.0MULLETT, D 59.7

9 CHESSELL, G WHITTAKER, P HUMPHREYS, I 2.0 4.0 31.0 23.0ExcSPINK, M 59.6

10 CHESSELL, Mark TILBURY, R WHITTAKER, P 5.0 1.0 36.0 24.0SILVER, A 60.1

11 LEAVER, N MULLETT, D EVITTS, P 5.0 1.0 41.0 25.0GOODWIN, M 59.4

12 SILVER, A SPINK, M TILBURY, R 5.0 1.0 46.0 26.0LEAVER, N 60.0

13 MULLETT, D CHESSELL, G WHITTAKER, P 4.0 2.0 50.0 28.0GOODWIN, M 61.3

14 HUMPHREYS, I CHESSELL, Mark EVITTS, P 3.0 3.0 53.0 31.0SPINK, M 59.9

15 CHESSELL, G TILBURY, R SPINK, M 5.0 1.0 58.0 32.0FGOODWIN, M 60.2

16 SILVER, A WHITTAKER, P LEAVER, N 2.0 4.0 60.0 36.0MULLETT, D 59.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE COUNTY GROUND

EXETER ARENA ESSEX34.0 44.0 DATE: 13/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 RIVETT, Alan 2 1 3 3 0 3 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 CRIBB, Bruce R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 COOK, Colin 2 EX 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

4 GIBBS, Dave 0 2 1 1 2* 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 1* 0 0 2 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 MATTINGLEY, Tony 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 SELL, Andy EX 2* 3 2 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

8 GARARD, Tony 1* 1 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 1 2* 3 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 3 0 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 1 2 1* 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2* 2* 2 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 LEAVER, Nigel 3 3 3 EX 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 RIVETT, A GARARD, T CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 69.1

2 HUMPHREYS, I MATTINGLEY, T SELL, A 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0F/Awd ExcLEAVER, N

3 COLES, M CHESSELL, G GIBBS, D 2.0 4.0 6.0 12.0BISHOP, S 71.1

4 COOK, C GOODWIN, M MATTINGLEY, T 2.0 4.0 8.0 16.0F/RemLEAVER, N 70.0

5 GIBBS, D COLES, M CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 11.0 19.0SILVER, A 70.5

6 GOODWIN, M RIVETT, A COOK, C 1.0 5.0 12.0 24.0F/ExcLEAVER, N

7 CHESSELL, G GIBBS, D BISHOP, S 4.0 2.0 16.0 26.0RIVETT, A 70.6

8 SELL, A CHESSELL, Mark LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 21.0 27.0F/ExcRIVETT, A 70.7

9 HUMPHREYS, I GIBBS, D COLES, M 1.0 5.0 22.0 32.0GOODWIN, M 71.1

10 BISHOP, S CHESSELL, G RIVETT, A 3.0 3.0 25.0 35.0SELL, A 70.9

11 SELL, A LEAVER, N COLES, M 2.0 4.0 27.0 39.0SILVER, A 71.1

12 GIBBS, D CHESSELL, G GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 32.0 40.0RIVETT, A 71.6

13 COLES, M BISHOP, S MATTINGLEY, T 2.0 4.0 34.0 44.0SILVER, A 70.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX EDINBURGH39.0 38.0 DATE: 16/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 CHESSELL, Mark 0 0 F 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 1 0 2 3 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 0 1 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 3 1 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 3 1 3 2* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 EX R 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2 2 R 3 2 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 TROWNSON, Dave 1* 2 2* 1 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

3 WYER, Doug R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 SAUNDERS, Brett 1* 3 0 2 1* 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 LAMB, Scott 2 1* 2* 1* 0 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

6 COBBY, Chris 2 2 3 2 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

7 SMITH, Colin 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L TROWNSON, D CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 58.6

2 COBBY, C HUMPHREYS, I SMITH, C 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0LEAVER, N 60.5

3 LAMB, S SAUNDERS, B BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0CHESSELL, G 59.6

4 COLLINS, L GOODWIN, M SMITH, C 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0LEAVER, N 59.9

5 TROWNSON, D BISHOP, S COLLINS, L 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0RetCHESSELL, G 59.8

6 COBBY, C LAMB, S CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 21.0 15.0SILVER, A 58.8

7 LAMB, S LEAVER, N GOODWIN, M 1.0 5.0 22.0 20.0SAUNDERS, B 60.9

8 TROWNSON, D CHESSELL, Mark HUMPHREYS, I 0.0 5.0 22.0 25.0F ExcCOBBY, C 60.1

9 COBBY, C CHESSELL, G SAUNDERS, B 4.0 2.0 26.0 27.0LEAVER, N 59.7

10 SAUNDERS, B LAMB, S CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 29.0 30.0SILVER, A 58.7

11 GOODWIN, M TROWNSON, D HUMPHREYS, I 2.0 4.0 31.0 34.0RetCOLLINS, L 59.1

12 LEAVER, N COBBY, C LAMB, S 5.0 1.0 36.0 35.0SILVER, A 59.2

13 COLLINS, L SAUNDERS, B CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 39.0 38.0GOODWIN, M 58.5
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE KINGSMEAD STADIUM

CANTERBURY ARENA ESSEX0.0 0.0 DATE: 18/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PLOUGH LANE

WIMBLEDON ARENA ESSEX38.0 40.0 DATE: 22/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 TATUM, Neville 1 3 3 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 LUCKHURST, Jeremy 0 1 2 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 JOLLY, Kevin 3 2* 0 2 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 MUSSETT, Terry 0 2 1* 2* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

5 JOHNS, Roger 2 1* N 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 LYNDON, Mark 2 0 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 FORDHAM, Mark 0 F 2 2 1* 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 BISHOP, Steve 2* 0 1 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2 2 3 F 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 3 1 2 EX 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 1 EX 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 HUMPHREYS, Ian 3 1* 3 1* 1 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BISHOP, S TATUM, N LUCKHURST, Je 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0SILVER, A 59.0

2 LYNDON, M CHESSELL, Mark FORDHAM, M 2.0 4.0 3.0 9.0HUMPHREYS, I 63.4

3 JOHNS, R CHESSELL, G MUSSETT, T 2.0 4.0 5.0 13.0LEAVER, N 61.8

4 GOODWIN, M HUMPHREYS, I LYNDON, M 3.0 3.0 8.0 16.0JOLLY, K 63.9

5 MUSSETT, T JOHNS, R BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 11.0 19.0SILVER, A 60.0

6 GOODWIN, M LUCKHURST, Je CHESSELL, Mark 4.0 2.0 15.0 21.0TATUM, N 60.9

7 JOLLY, K LEAVER, N CHESSELL, G 5.0 1.0 20.0 22.0F/ExcTATUM, N 61.5 InjJOHNS, R

8 LUCKHURST, Je BISHOP, S FORDHAM, M 2.0 4.0 22.0 26.0FHUMPHREYS, I 62.6

9 FORDHAM, M MUSSETT, T CHESSELL, Mark 3.0 3.0 25.0 29.0GOODWIN, M 62.1

10 LEAVER, N HUMPHREYS, I LUCKHURST, Je 3.0 3.0 28.0 32.0TATUM, N 61.6

11 FORDHAM, M BISHOP, S JOLLY, K 2.0 4.0 30.0 36.0SILVER, A 60.8

12 MUSSETT, T HUMPHREYS, I GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 35.0 37.0FTATUM, N 62.8

13 JOLLY, K FORDHAM, M LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 38.0 40.0F/ExcSILVER, A 62.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MILTON KEYNES0.0 0.0 DATE: 23/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE KINGSMEAD STADIUM

CANTERBURY ARENA ESSEX54.0 42.0 DATE: 25/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 90.0 102.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MULLETT, David 2 2* R R 2* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

2 WHITTAKER, Paul 1* 3 2 1 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 TILBURY, Rob 3 3 3 1* 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 SPINK, Mike 1 2 3 3 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

5 EVITTS, Paul 3 1* 2* 2 2* 5 10.0 3.0 13.0

6 PETTMAN, Robert 3 1 0 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 CHALCRAFT, Carl M 0 1 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 2 2 3 R 1 7 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 BISHOP, Steve 0 0 0 2* 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin M 0 3 1 2* 2 1 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 2 1* 3 1* 0 0 6 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 7 9.0 0.0 9.0

7 MUCHENE, Paul 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MULLETT, D WHITTAKER, P BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 73.7

2 HUMPHREYS, I MUCHENE, P CHALCRAFT, C 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0F/Rem MPETTMAN, R 75.8

3 LEAVER, N SPINK, M BISHOP, S 4.0 2.0 10.0 8.0EVITTS, P 75.4

4 HUMPHREYS, I PETTMAN, R MUCHENE, P 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0TILBURY, R 74.6 MGOODWIN, M

5 SPINK, M EVITTS, P BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0SILVER, A 73.3

6 MULLETT, D HUMPHREYS, I GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 22.0 14.0WHITTAKER, P 74.2

7 SILVER, A LEAVER, N PETTMAN, R 3.0 3.0 25.0 17.0TILBURY, R 73.5

8 WHITTAKER, P HUMPHREYS, I CHALCRAFT, C 2.0 4.0 27.0 21.0GOODWIN, M 74.9

9 EVITTS, P GOODWIN, M HUMPHREYS, I 5.0 1.0 32.0 22.0SPINK, M 74.5

10 GOODWIN, M WHITTAKER, P MULLETT, D 1.0 5.0 33.0 27.0RetLEAVER, N 74.6

11 SILVER, A CHALCRAFT, C HUMPHREYS, I 4.0 2.0 37.0 29.0TILBURY, R 73.7

12 GOODWIN, M LEAVER, N MULLETT, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 32.0RetSPINK, M 74.6

13 EVITTS, P TILBURY, R LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 43.0 35.0SILVER, A 73.9

14 BISHOP, S WHITTAKER, P PETTMAN, R 1.0 5.0 44.0 40.0HUMPHREYS, I 75.1

15 EVITTS, P GOODWIN, M SILVER, A 5.0 1.0 49.0 41.0RetTILBURY, R 74.0

16 MULLETT, D SILVER, A LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 54.0 42.0SPINK, M 73.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MILDENHALL36.0 42.0 DATE: 30/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LEAVER, Nigel 3 1 2 4.0 0.0 4.0

2 SILVER, Andrew R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 3 3 3 2 M 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 0 2 3 1 2 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 2 1* M 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 3 1 0 R 2 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 WOLSTENHOLME, Simon F 1 1* 0 0 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 GREEN, Richard EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 2 EX 2* 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 JACKSON, David 1 1* R 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 MONAGHAN, Eric 3 2 3 1 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 BAXTER, Glen 2 2 2 1 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 1* 0 0 0 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JESSUP, D HUMPHREYS, I GREEN, Ri. 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0F/ExcLEAVER, N 60.9

2 BAXTER, G FARTHING, L WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0FBLOOMFIELD, L 62.3

3 HUMPHREYS, I JACKSON, D BISHOP, S 2.0 4.0 9.0 9.0MONAGHAN, E 62.0

4 TAYLOR, M BLOOMFIELD, L FARTHING, L 4.0 2.0 13.0 11.0GOODWIN, M 59.8

5 BISHOP, S HUMPHREYS, I FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0JESSUP, D 61.0

6 BAXTER, G LEAVER, N TAYLOR, M 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0F/ExcGOODWIN, M 61.3

7 MONAGHAN, E JACKSON, D BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 23.0 19.0GOODWIN, M 60.7

8 BAXTER, G WOLSTENHOLME, S FARTHING, L 4.0 2.0 27.0 21.0BISHOP, S 61.5

9 TAYLOR, M BISHOP, S BLOOMFIELD, L 1.0 5.0 28.0 26.0EFJESSUP, D 61.6 MHUMPHREYS, I

10 BLOOMFIELD, L WOLSTENHOLME, S JACKSON, D 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0RetMONAGHAN, E 62.8

11 GOODWIN, M BAXTER, G WOLSTENHOLME, S 2.0 4.0 33.0 33.0JESSUP, D 61.0

12 BISHOP, S MONAGHAN, E WOLSTENHOLME, S 2.0 4.0 35.0 37.0TAYLOR, M 60.9

13 BAXTER, G HUMPHREYS, I GOODWIN, M 1.0 5.0 36.0 42.0MJESSUP, D 62.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX BERWICK37.0 41.0 DATE: 30/07/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LEAVER, Nigel 2 3 3 3 1 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 SILVER, Andrew R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin R 3 3 3 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 BISHOP, Steve 2* 2 1* 0 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

5 HUMPHREYS, Ian 3 F 1 2 EX 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 CHESSELL, Mark INJURED EX N 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 WOLSTENHOLME, Simon 1 0 1 R R 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

8 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 McKINNA, Charlie 3 1 1* 2 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

2 WOFFINDEN, Rob 1 3 2 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 McDERMOTT, Steve 2 2 R 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 GRANT, Rob 1 2 1* 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 COURTNEY, Sean 0 2 1* 2* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

6 STEAD, Ian 2* F 1* 3 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 ROSS, Wayne 3 1* EX M 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LEAVER, N WOFFINDEN, R GOODWIN, M 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0EFMcKINNA, C 60.1

2 STEAD, I WOLSTENHOLME, S CHESSELL, Mark 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0F/ExcROSS, W 61.3

3 BISHOP, S GRANT, R COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 8.0 10.0HUMPHREYS, I 61.0

4 McDERMOTT, S ROSS, W WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0GOODWIN, M 60.1 F/InjCHESSELL, Mark

5 BISHOP, S McKINNA, C HUMPHREYS, I 2.0 4.0 13.0 17.0WOFFINDEN, R 62.8

6 McDERMOTT, S HUMPHREYS, I STEAD, I 4.0 2.0 17.0 19.0FLEAVER, N 59.9

7 COURTNEY, S WOLSTENHOLME, S ROSS, W 4.0 2.0 21.0 21.0F/ExcGOODWIN, M 60.1

8 WOFFINDEN, R STEAD, I WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0RetLEAVER, N 61.1

9 HUMPHREYS, I BISHOP, S McDERMOTT, S 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0EFSTEAD, I 61.7 MROSS, W

10 GRANT, R COURTNEY, S BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 30.0 30.0F/RemLEAVER, N 61.0

11 WOFFINDEN, R McKINNA, C WOLSTENHOLME, S 3.0 3.0 33.0 33.0EFGOODWIN, M 60.5

12 COURTNEY, S LEAVER, N BISHOP, S 1.0 5.0 34.0 38.0McDERMOTT, S 61.7

13 McKINNA, C GRANT, R HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 37.0 41.0F/ExcGOODWIN, M 60.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE CLEVELAND PARK

MIDDLESBROUGH ARENA ESSEX39.0 38.0 DATE: 06/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DIXON, Martin 2 3 2 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 FIORA, Mark R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 WILCOCK, Steve 3 2* 2 1 1 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 McNAMARA, Peter 1* 3 2 3 1 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

5 NORTON, Ashley 1 1* 1 0 0 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 PUSEY, Geoff 3 1 R 0 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 BRAY, Tracy EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 2* 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2 1 2 R 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 2 R 2 3 3 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 0 3 1 1* 2 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DIXON, M McNAMARA, P HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 64.4

2 BISHOP, S BLOOMFIELD, L BRAY, T 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0F/ExcPUSEY, G 66.6

3 LEAVER, N NORTON, A CHESSELL, G 4.0 2.0 10.0 8.0McNAMARA, P 66.4

4 GOODWIN, M PUSEY, G BLOOMFIELD, L 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0WILCOCK, S 66.0

5 McNAMARA, P NORTON, A HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0SILVER, A 65.8

6 WILCOCK, S GOODWIN, M BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 22.0 14.0DIXON, M 64.6

7 WILCOCK, S PUSEY, G LEAVER, N 2.0 3.0 24.0 17.0EF EFCHESSELL, G 66.0

8 DIXON, M CHESSELL, G PUSEY, G 2.0 4.0 26.0 21.0SILVER, A 64.0

9 GOODWIN, M NORTON, A BISHOP, S 4.0 2.0 30.0 23.0McNAMARA, P 65.6

10 LEAVER, N CHESSELL, G NORTON, A 3.0 3.0 33.0 26.0DIXON, M 64.8

11 SILVER, A WILCOCK, S PUSEY, G 1.0 5.0 34.0 31.0LEAVER, N 66.0

12 CHESSELL, G McNAMARA, P GOODWIN, M 4.0 2.0 38.0 33.0EFDIXON, M 65.2

13 SILVER, A WILCOCK, S NORTON, A 1.0 5.0 39.0 38.0LEAVER, N 66.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH ARENA ESSEX40.0 38.0 DATE: 07/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2 3 2 1 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 COBBY, Chris 1* 1* 3 0 1* 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

3 WYER, Doug R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1 1* 1* 0 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

5 SAUNDERS, Brett 3 2 2* 2 1* 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

6 BICKLEY, Shaun 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 JEFFREY, Philip 2 3 2* 2 2 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 0 EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2 3 F 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 2 0 3 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 0 1 2* 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 3 0 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 1 1* 1 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L COBBY, C HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 63.3

2 JEFFREY, Ph. BLOOMFIELD, L BICKLEY, S 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0BISHOP, S 65.8

3 LEAVER, N LAMB, S CHESSELL, G 4.0 2.0 9.0 9.0SAUNDERS, B 66.2

4 GOODWIN, M BLOOMFIELD, L BICKLEY, S 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0COLLINS, L 65.5

5 SAUNDERS, B LAMB, S HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0SILVER, A 64.6

6 COLLINS, L COBBY, C BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0GOODWIN, M 64.6

7 SAUNDERS, B CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 23.0 19.0F/RemJEFFREY, Ph. 67.6

8 JEFFREY, Ph. BLOOMFIELD, L HUMPHREYS, I 5.0 1.0 28.0 20.0F/ExcCOBBY, C 67.6

9 SAUNDERS, B LAMB, S GOODWIN, M 3.0 3.0 31.0 23.0F/Rem FSILVER, A 65.8

10 CHESSELL, G COLLINS, L COBBY, C 1.0 5.0 32.0 28.0LEAVER, N 66.7

11 JEFFREY, Ph. COBBY, C BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0SILVER, A 66.4

12 COLLINS, L CHESSELL, G LAMB, S 2.0 4.0 37.0 35.0GOODWIN, M 65.1

13 JEFFREY, Ph. SAUNDERS, B LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0SILVER, A 67.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE LOOMER RD

STOKE ARENA ESSEX43.0 35.0 DATE: 08/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SUMNER, Daz 2 3 3 0 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 RICHARDSON, Derek 0 2* 2 2* 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

3 CRABTREE, Nigel 3 EX 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 JONES, Graham (II) 3 1* 2* 2 4 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 STEAD, Paul 0 2 3 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

6 WILDING, Mike 3 1 1* 2 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

7 DUNCAN, Bobby EX 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 1 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian 1 0 3 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2 1 1 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 1* 2* 1 0 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 2 M M 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 2 0 3 0 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 1* F 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SUMNER, D HUMPHREYS, I RICHARDSON, D 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0SILVER, A 59.1

2 BISHOP, S BLOOMFIELD, L DUNCAN, B 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0F/ExcWILDING, M 61.8

3 CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N STEAD, P 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0JONES, G 62.9

4 GOODWIN, M WILDING, M BLOOMFIELD, L 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0FCRABTREE, N 62.6

5 STEAD, P JONES, G HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0SILVER, A 60.0

6 RICHARDSON, D GOODWIN, M BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 20.0 16.0SUMNER, D 61.4

7 LEAVER, N DUNCAN, B CRABTREE, N 1.0 5.0 21.0 21.0F/ExcBISHOP, S 65.7 MCHESSELL, G

8 RICHARDSON, D WILDING, M BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0HUMPHREYS, I 65.2

9 JONES, G GOODWIN, M BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 29.0 25.0STEAD, P 62.8

10 RICHARDSON, D LEAVER, N BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 34.0 26.0SUMNER, D 63.9 MCHESSELL, G

11 WILDING, M HUMPHREYS, I DUNCAN, B 2.0 4.0 36.0 30.0SILVER, A 63.8

12 JONES, G GOODWIN, M SUMNER, D 2.0 4.0 38.0 34.0SILVER, A 62.4

13 WILDING, M SILVER, A LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 43.0 35.0STEAD, P 62.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX RYE HOUSE39.0 39.0 DATE: 13/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LEAVER, Nigel 2 2 3 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 CHESSELL, Gary 1* 0 1 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2* 3 3 3 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 SCHOFIELD, Steve GUEST 1* 3 3 1 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 HUMPHREYS, Ian 2 1 0 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 3 3 1 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie EX 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WOODS, Paul 3 2 1 2 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 BRICE, Kevin 0 0 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

3 THOMAS, Barry 1 3 3 2 2* 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 TEAGER, Kevin 0 2 2* 2 T 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 LUCKHURST, Jamie 3 0 1* 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 ROLLS, Gary 2 1* 0 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 BRYENTON, Steven 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LEAVER, N CHESSELL, G BRICE, K 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0WOODS, P 58.9

2 ROLLS, G BRYENTON, S BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0F/ExcBISHOP, S 59.2

3 HUMPHREYS, I SCHOFIELD, S TEAGER, K 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0LUCKHURST, Ja 59.9

4 GOODWIN, M THOMAS, B BRYENTON, S 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0BISHOP, S 59.7

5 WOODS, P HUMPHREYS, I BRICE, K 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0SCHOFIELD, S 59.5

6 LEAVER, N WOODS, P CHESSELL, G 2.0 4.0 20.0 16.0THOMAS, B 59.2

7 TEAGER, K BISHOP, S LUCKHURST, Ja 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0GOODWIN, M 59.2

8 TEAGER, K CHESSELL, G BLOOMFIELD, L 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0THOMAS, B 59.9

9 THOMAS, B ROLLS, G HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0SCHOFIELD, S 59.4

10 TEAGER, K LUCKHURST, Ja CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0LEAVER, N 60.0

11 WOODS, P BRICE, K BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 34.0 32.0GOODWIN, M 59.4

12 THOMAS, B SCHOFIELD, S LEAVER, N 1.0 5.0 35.0 37.0LUCKHURST, Ja 60.1

13 WOODS, P HUMPHREYS, I ROLLS, G 4.0 2.0 39.0 39.0GOODWIN, M 59.3 TTEAGER, K
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE KINGSMEAD STADIUM

CANTERBURY ARENA ESSEX34.0 43.0 DATE: 15/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MULLETT, David 2 3 EX 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 WHITTAKER, Paul 1* 2* 3 EX 2* 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

3 TILBURY, Rob 3 2 1 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 SPINK, Mike 1* 1* 2 3 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 EVITTS, Paul 2 2 0 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 PETTMAN, Robert EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 CHALCRAFT, Carl 2 1 R 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 R 2 2* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 1* 1 3 EX 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 3 3 3 2* 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 0 1 2* 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 3 2 0 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie 1 M 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 MULLETT, D WHITTAKER, P HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 71.8

2 CHALCRAFT, C BLOOMFIELD, L PETTMAN, R 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0F/ExcBISHOP, S 76.9

3 EVITTS, P SPINK, M CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0LEAVER, N 75.2

4 BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M PETTMAN, R 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0TILBURY, R 74.1 MBLOOMFIELD, L

5 EVITTS, P SPINK, M HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 14.0 16.0RetSILVER, A 74.3

6 WHITTAKER, P GOODWIN, M BISHOP, S 5.0 1.0 19.0 17.0MULLETT, D 74.0

7 TILBURY, R CHESSELL, G PETTMAN, R 2.0 4.0 21.0 21.0LEAVER, N 74.2

8 HUMPHREYS, I CHALCRAFT, C BLOOMFIELD, L 4.0 2.0 25.0 23.0WHITTAKER, P 74.9

9 SPINK, M BISHOP, S EVITTS, P 2.0 4.0 27.0 27.0GOODWIN, M 74.9

10 CHESSELL, G WHITTAKER, P MULLETT, D 0.0 5.0 27.0 32.0Exc UR F/ExcLEAVER, N 75.1

11 HUMPHREYS, I TILBURY, R CHALCRAFT, C 1.0 5.0 28.0 37.0RetSILVER, A 74.6

12 WHITTAKER, P CHESSELL, G GOODWIN, M 5.0 1.0 33.0 38.0F/ExcSPINK, M 74.9

13 LEAVER, N EVITTS, P TILBURY, R 1.0 5.0 34.0 43.0SILVER, A 75.0
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COMPETITION K.O.C. SEMI FINAL 1st LEGVENUE PURFLEET

ARENA ESSEX MILDENHALL51.0 45.0 DATE: 20/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 2* 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian 0 1 3 1 3 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 1* 0 2 3 2 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel 3 1* 1* 0 3 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 1 2 2 0 1* 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 3 2 1 1 EF 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie R R 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David 2 3 3 1* EF 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 GREEN, Richard 1* 0 F 1 1* 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 TAYLOR, Mel 3 2 3 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 SPINK, Mike GUEST 2 3 2 2 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

5 MONAGHAN, Eric 0 2 R 1* 0 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 BAXTER, Glen 2 0 0 2 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 FARTHING, Lee 1* 0 2 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JESSUP, D GREEN, Ri. HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SILVER, A 58.2

2 BAXTER, G FARTHING, L BLOOMFIELD, L 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0RetBISHOP, S 59.7

3 SPINK, M CHESSELL, G MONAGHAN, E 4.0 2.0 10.0 8.0LEAVER, N 59.3

4 BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M FARTHING, L 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0TAYLOR, M 59.5

5 CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N GREEN, Ri. 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0JESSUP, D 58.5

6 TAYLOR, M HUMPHREYS, I BAXTER, G 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0SILVER, A 58.1

7 MONAGHAN, E BISHOP, S GOODWIN, M 1.0 5.0 21.0 21.0SPINK, M 58.9

8 FARTHING, L BISHOP, S GREEN, Ri. 4.0 2.0 25.0 23.0FHUMPHREYS, I 60.9

9 CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N BAXTER, G 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0TAYLOR, M 58.8

10 SPINK, M HUMPHREYS, I MONAGHAN, E 4.0 2.0 32.0 28.0RetSILVER, A 58.7

11 GOODWIN, M GREEN, Ri. BLOOMFIELD, L 2.0 4.0 34.0 32.0RetJESSUP, D 58.8

12 TAYLOR, M MONAGHAN, E LEAVER, N 3.0 3.0 37.0 35.0SILVER, A 58.2

13 SPINK, M JESSUP, D CHESSELL, G 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0GOODWIN, M 58.8

14 BAXTER, G GREEN, Ri. BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 43.0 41.0EFHUMPHREYS, I 60.9

15 GOODWIN, M CHESSELL, G MONAGHAN, E 3.0 3.0 46.0 44.0TAYLOR, M 59.0

16 SILVER, A SPINK, M JESSUP, D 5.0 1.0 51.0 45.0EFLEAVER, N 60.7
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COMPETITION K.O.C. SEMI FINAL 2nd LEGVENUE WEST ROW

MILDENHALL ARENA ESSEX0.0 0.0 DATE: 23/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE RYE HOUSE STADIUM

RYE HOUSE ARENA ESSEX36.0 39.0 DATE: 23/08/1987

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WOODS, Paul 2 F 2 2 1 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 BRICE, Kevin M 1* 3 1* 0 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 THOMAS, Barry R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 TEAGER, Kevin EX 1 3 EX R 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 LUCKHURST, Jamie 2 R 1 2 2 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 ROLLS, Gary 1* 3 3 2* 1* 5 10.0 3.0 13.0

7 BRYENTON, Steven 1 2* 2 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SILVER, Andrew 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 HUMPHREYS, Ian F 2* EX 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 GOODWIN, Martin 2 3 2* 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 LEAVER, Nigel EX 0 EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CHESSELL, Gary 3 1 3 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 BISHOP, Steve 2 0 1 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 CHESSELL, Mark F EX EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WOODS, P ROLLS, G HUMPHREYS, I 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0FSILVER, A 59.5 MBRICE, K

2 BISHOP, S BRYENTON, S CHESSELL, Mark 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0F/Rem FROLLS, G 61.0

3 LUCKHURST, Ja LEAVER, N TEAGER, K 2.0 3.0 9.0 8.0F/Exc F/ExcCHESSELL, G 62.8

4 GOODWIN, M CHESSELL, Mark WOODS, P 3.0 2.0 12.0 10.0F/Exc FROLLS, G 63.1

5 HUMPHREYS, I TEAGER, K LUCKHURST, Ja 1.0 5.0 13.0 15.0RetSILVER, A 62.7

6 WOODS, P BRICE, K BISHOP, S 3.0 3.0 16.0 18.0GOODWIN, M 62.2

7 ROLLS, G CHESSELL, G LEAVER, N 5.0 1.0 21.0 19.0F/RemTEAGER, K 63.8

8 BRYENTON, S CHESSELL, Mark HUMPHREYS, I 5.0 0.0 26.0 19.0F/Awd F/Exc F/ExcBRICE, K 63.2

9 GOODWIN, M LUCKHURST, Ja TEAGER, K 1.0 5.0 27.0 24.0F/ExcSILVER, A 60.0

